OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

MAR -9 2009

111 11

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE TRADEMARKS ON

03-10-2009



103551678

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached a 1035516/8
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Cooperative Computing, Inc.	Name: Used-Car-Parts.com, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:
★ Corporation - State: Delaware ★ Corporation - State: Delaware ★ Corporation - State: Delaware ★ Corporation - State: Delaware ★ Corporation - State: Delaware ★ Corporation - State: Delaware	Street Address: 1980 Highland Pike
Other	City: Ft. Wright
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Kentucky
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: USA Zip: 41017
No	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)October 1, 2003	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	X Corporation Citizenship Kentucky
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
 Application number(s) or registration number(s) and Trademark Application No.(s) 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
.,	2672688, 2570701, 1682685
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
2672688 (Checkmate word and logo); 2570701 (PartQuest word and log	go); 1682685 (Checkmate word and logo)
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total must be of the line of
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Victor Halpin	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$120
	Authorizado I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Street Address:1980 Highland Pike	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
0.4	Ketum Sott
City:Et. Wright	8. Payment Information 9 BATRNE 8688165421
State:Kentucky Zip:41017	is to the treation of the art of the second
Phone Number:(859) 344-1925	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (859) 344-1954	Authorized User Name
Email Address: vic@car-part.com	
9. Signature:	8378972889 DEYANE MEREROS 2688
Signature	% i ft.:8521
Victor Halpin Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

att is single from the training of the title

TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark and Copyright Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is executed as of this day of September, 2003 by COOPERATIVE COMPUTING, INC., a Delaware corporation with its principal office at 804 Las Cimas Parkway, Austin, Texas 78746 ("CCP").

WHEREAS, CCI is the owner of the trademarks and copyrighted materials set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks and Works");

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Second Amended and Restated Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of September 22, 2003, as amended (the "Purchase Agreement") by and between CCI and Used-Car-Parts.Com, Inc., a Kentucky corporation with its principal office at 1980 Highland Pike, Ft. Wright, Kentucky 41017 ("Car-Part"), CCI has sold, assigned and transferred to Car-Part substantially all of the assets used in the Business (as defined in the Purchase Agreement), including, without limitation, CCI's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Works, associated goodwill and any and all registrations and/or applications for registrations thereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to reflect the transfer of the Marks and Works in a document suitable for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CCI hereby certifies that it has sold, transferred and assigned, and by this instrument does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Car-Part, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks and Works, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks and Works, any and all registrations and/or applications for registration thereof, including the right to recover for past infringement(s) thereof. The rights and obligations of each party with respect to a breach or failure to perform hereunder shall be governed by Article IX of the Purchase Agreement.

COOPERATIVE COMPUTING, INC.

Ву:/	Kirkut	W. Jan IR
Name:	Picha of	W. Rew it
Title:		Counsel + Search

STATE OF	Texas	_)
COUNTY O	FTravis)SS:)

On this 30 day of September, 2003, before me appeared Reciverd Rend Councel of Cooperative Computing, Inc., the person who signed this instrument and who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the Cooperative Computing, Inc.

yannananananananananananananananananana
KARISHA L WHEELER
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Texas
Comm. Exp. 07-22-2007
OF 15 COMMI. EXP. 07-22-2007

Kanala Whele

W

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks and Copyrighted Works

Trademarks

- Checkmate logo Registered trademark
- Orion logo Trademark
- Compass logo Trademark
- Checkmate & Design Registered Trademark
- Partquest Registered Trademark

Copyrights

- Checkmate software
- Orion software
- Compass software
- AutoInfo Interchange software

RECORDED: 03/09/2009

- Checkmate documentation (user guide, release manuals, specifications, etc...)
- Orion documentation (user guide, release manuals, specifications, etc...)
- Compass documentation (user guide, release manuals, specifications, etc...)
- AutoInfo Interchange documentation (user guide, release manuals, specifications, etc...)
- Copyrights in the other software and other copyrighted materials included within the Acquired Assets (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) and any and all documentation relating to such software (user guide, release manuals, specifications, etc...)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003951 FRAME: 0056